

50/10 39∀d

EWAIKE COKA KIL

7/26/2012

17:71 2102/08/70 3026333669





July 27, 2012

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL TOOL AND SUPPLY, INC. REF: W12000039667

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable. Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The document number of the name conflict is P09000062773--INTERNATIONAL TOOL SUPPLY, INC..

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Ruby Dunlap Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H12000191046 Letter Number: 612A00019762

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H12000191046

 $\sim$ 

ယ

PH 9:

<u>\_\_\_</u>

.

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: INTERNATIONAL TOOL #2, INC.

#### ARTICLE SI PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address

Mailing address, if different is:

2590 DAVIE ROAD DAVIE, FL 33317

ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: TOOL SALES AND REPAIRS

<u>ARTICLE IV</u> SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000

ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS
Name and	THE: DEAN BARNETT/PRESIDENT
Address:	2590 DAVIE ROAD
	DAVIE, FL 35317

Name and Title: BARRY BARNETT/SECY-IREAS. Address: 2590 DAVIE ROAD DAVIE, FL 53317

Name and Title: Address:

# ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box Not acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: DEAN BARNETT Address: 2590 DAVIE ROAD DAVIE, FL 33317

#### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the incorporator is: Name: DEAN BARNETT Address: 2590 DAVIE ROAD DAVIE, FL 33317

Having been manual as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this cartificule. Layofamilitar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this oppoches.

1 com

Required Signature/Registered Agent

07/25/12 Date

i submit this document and altern that the faces stated horein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted is a rootiment to the Department of State constitutes a third degree follows as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature/Incorporator

07/25/12 Date

١...



20138/2015 11:21 2102/0E/20